

Low Bid Summary

Letting Date: June 25, 2015

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
002	C19740R	SHE172A-018	3	TRICON 2, LLC	\$774,744.00	\$815,000.00	105.20%	\$40,256.00
Letting Totals			3		\$774,744.00	\$815,000.00	105.20%	\$40,256.00

Vendor Ranking

Letting No: 20150625	Contract ID: C19740R	Project(s): SHE172A-018
Letting Date: June 25, 2015	Region: 5	
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 50 WORKING DAYS	Counties: LA PLATA

Contract Description:  
 SH 172, MP 21.5 TO 22.5, HIGHWAY WIDENING AND OVERLAY.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$774,744.00	95.06%	100.00%
1	055A	TRICON 2, LLC	\$815,000.00	100.00%	105.20%
2	672A	OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	\$946,000.00	116.07%	122.10%
3	1489A	CROSSFIRE, LLC	\$1,021,938.50	125.39%	131.91%

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150625  
 Letting Date: June 25, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19740R  
 Region: 5

Counties: LA PLATA

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 055A TRICON 2, LLC		(2) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 BID ITEMS							
						<b>LCC:</b>		
201-00000	Clearing and Grubbing	1.000 L S	5,000.00000	5,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	4,478.68000	4,478.68
202-00001	Removal of Structure	1.000 EACH	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	350.00000	350.00
202-00037	Removal of End Section	2.000 EACH	1,250.00000	2,500.00	375.00000	750.00	2,085.42000	4,170.84
202-00090	Removal of Delineator	6.000 EACH	10.00000	60.00	7.78000	46.68	9.80000	58.80
202-00220	Removal of Asphalt Mat	265.000 SY	15.00000	3,975.00	10.00000	2,650.00	35.68000	9,455.20
202-00240	Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)	1,285.000 SY	7.00000	8,995.00	10.00000	12,850.00	10.20000	13,107.00
202-00810	Removal of Ground Sign	6.000 EACH	200.00000	1,200.00	172.22000	1,033.32	217.00000	1,302.00
202-04002	Clean Culvert	4.000 EACH	2,000.00000	8,000.00	2,000.00000	8,000.00	2,800.00000	11,200.00
203-00010	Unclassified Excavation (Complete In Place)	1,428.000 CY	23.00000	32,844.00	42.50000	60,690.00	41.52000	59,290.56
203-01100	Proof Rolling	10.000 HOUR	200.00000	2,000.00	87.50000	875.00	199.68000	1,996.80
203-01140	Rolling	10.000 HOUR	175.00000	1,750.00	100.00000	1,000.00	149.59000	1,495.90
203-01500	Blading	10.000 HOUR	210.00000	2,100.00	125.00000	1,250.00	170.59000	1,705.90
203-01594	Combination Loader	10.000 HOUR	125.00000	1,250.00	125.00000	1,250.00	156.59000	1,565.90
203-01597	Potholing	20.000 HOUR	250.00000	5,000.00	281.25000	5,625.00	490.00000	9,800.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150625 Contract ID: C19740R Counties: LA PLATA  
 Letting Date: June 25, 2015 Region: 5  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 055A TRICON 2, LLC		(2) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 BID ITEMS					<b>LCC:</b>		
203-01622	Sweeping (With Pickup Broom)	10.000 HOUR	250.00000	2,500.00	100.00000	1,000.00	430.30000	4,303.00
203-02330	Laborer	10.000 HOUR	80.00000	800.00	43.75000	437.50	136.07000	1,360.70
207-00205	Topsoil	110.000 CY	25.00000	2,750.00	11.25000	1,237.50	24.10000	2,651.00
207-00210	Stockpile Topsoil	110.000 CY	25.00000	2,750.00	11.25000	1,237.50	21.13000	2,324.30
208-00002	Erosion Log (12 Inch)	50.000 LF	18.00000	900.00	12.50000	625.00	6.78000	339.00
208-00020	Silt Fence	3,000.000 LF	3.00000	9,000.00	5.63000	16,890.00	2.02000	6,060.00
208-00045	Concrete Washout Structure	1.000 EACH	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,250.00000	1,250.00	1,050.00000	1,050.00
208-00070	Vehicle Tracking Pad	1.000 EACH	2,700.00000	2,700.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	3,816.18000	3,816.18
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	5.000 HOUR	60.00000	300.00	43.75000	218.75	84.00000	420.00
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	5.000 HOUR	135.00000	675.00	100.00000	500.00	189.00000	945.00
208-00205	Erosion Control Supervisor	80.000 HOUR	50.00000	4,000.00	50.00000	4,000.00	126.00000	10,080.00
210-00011	Reset Mailbox Structure (Type 1)	2.000 EACH	420.00000	840.00	416.67000	833.34	525.00000	1,050.00
210-00810	Reset Ground Sign	4.000 EACH	230.00000	920.00	194.44000	777.76	245.00000	980.00
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	0.400 ACRE	1,600.00000	640.00	1,333.33000	533.33	1,680.00000	672.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150625  
 Letting Date: June 25, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19740R  
 Region: 5

Counties: LA PLATA

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 055A TRICON 2, LLC		(2) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 BID ITEMS							
						<b>LCC:</b>		
212-00032	Soil Conditioning	0.400 ACRE	4,000.00000	1,600.00	7,222.22000	2,888.89	9,100.00000	3,640.00
213-00003	Mulching (Weed Free)	0.400 ACRE	1,500.00000	600.00	1,466.67000	586.67	1,848.00000	739.20
213-00061	Mulch Tackifier	40.000 LB	5.30000	212.00	5.00000	200.00	6.30000	252.00
304-02000	Aggregate Base Course (Class 2)	1,892.000 TON	22.00000	41,624.00	26.65000	50,421.80	21.79000	41,226.68
304-06000	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	752.000 TON	25.00000	18,800.00	27.76000	20,875.52	28.63000	21,529.76
304-09000	Aggregate Base Course (Special)	58.000 CY	80.00000	4,640.00	27.76000	1,610.08	128.43000	7,448.94
403-34721	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 58-28)	2,569.000 TON	150.00000	385,350.00	146.67000	376,795.23	141.52000	363,564.88
411-10255	Emulsified Asphalt (Slow-Setting)	1,061.000 GAL	4.00000	4,244.00	6.67000	7,076.87	6.03000	6,397.83
603-10180	18 Inch Corrugated Steel Pipe	7.000 LF	220.00000	1,540.00	150.00000	1,050.00	439.03000	3,073.21
603-10240	24 Inch Corrugated Steel Pipe	3.000 LF	500.00000	1,500.00	212.50000	637.50	981.29000	2,943.87
603-30018	18 Inch Steel End Section	1.000 EACH	800.00000	800.00	281.25000	281.25	1,446.85000	1,446.85
603-30024	24 Inch Steel End Section	1.000 EACH	1,000.00000	1,000.00	393.75000	393.75	1,552.90000	1,552.90
603-30036	36 Inch Steel End Section	1.000 EACH	1,500.00000	1,500.00	562.50000	562.50	2,275.90000	2,275.90
607-11525	Fence (Plastic)	300.000 LF	9.00000	2,700.00	5.63000	1,689.00	4.62000	1,386.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150625 Contract ID: C19740R Counties: LA PLATA  
 Letting Date: June 25, 2015 Region: 5  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 055A TRICON 2, LLC		(2) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 BID ITEMS					<b>LCC:</b>		
612-00001	Delineator (Type I)	5.000 EACH	27.00000	135.00	23.33000	116.65	29.40000	147.00
612-00003	Delineator (Type III)	3.000 EACH	30.00000	90.00	25.56000	76.68	32.20000	96.60
614-00011	Sign Panel (Class I)	30.000 SF	19.00000	570.00	16.67000	500.10	21.00000	630.00
614-01512	Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Post)	69.000 LF	13.00000	897.00	11.11000	766.59	14.00000	966.00
614-01522	Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Socket)	7.000 EACH	75.00000	525.00	58.89000	412.23	74.20000	519.40
620-00001	Field Office (Class 1)	1.000 EACH	12,000.00000	12,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	21,784.00000	21,784.00
620-00011	Field Laboratory (Class 1)	1.000 EACH	12,000.00000	12,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	21,889.00000	21,889.00
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000 EACH	1,000.00000	1,000.00	937.50000	937.50	2,100.00000	2,100.00
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000 L S	18,000.00000	18,000.00	11,466.67000	11,466.67	35,000.00000	35,000.00
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	60,000.00000	60,000.00	80,474.29000	80,474.29	133,696.02000	133,696.02
626-01000	Public Information Services	1.000 L S	3,000.00000	3,000.00	2,750.00000	2,750.00	3,931.20000	3,931.20
627-00011	Pavement Marking Paint (Waterborne)	54.000 GAL	95.00000	5,130.00	66.67000	3,600.18	84.00000	4,536.00
627-00013	Pavement Marking Paint (High Build)	54.000 GAL	130.00000	7,020.00	111.11000	5,999.94	140.00000	7,560.00
627-30324	Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking (Word-Symbol) (Type I)	107.000 SF	35.00000	3,745.00	20.00000	2,140.00	25.20000	2,696.40

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150625  
 Letting Date: June 25, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19740R  
 Region: 5

Counties: LA PLATA

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 055A TRICON 2, LLC		(2) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 BID ITEMS					<b>LCC:</b>		
627-30329	Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line) (Type I)	44.000 SF	35.00000	1,540.00	27.78000	1,222.32	35.00000	1,540.00
629-01001	Survey Monument (Type 1)	1.000 EACH	4,600.00000	4,600.00	277.78000	277.78	4,900.00000	4,900.00
629-01050	Monument Box	1.000 EACH	2,700.00000	2,700.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	4,900.00000	4,900.00
630-00000	Flagging	900.000 HOUR	25.00000	22,500.00	23.33000	20,997.00	29.40000	26,460.00
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	14.000 DAY	120.00000	1,680.00	100.00000	1,400.00	126.00000	1,764.00
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	40.000 DAY	650.00000	26,000.00	666.67000	26,666.80	840.00000	33,600.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	11.000 EACH	37.00000	407.00	31.11000	342.21	39.20000	431.20
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	43.000 EACH	42.00000	1,806.00	35.56000	1,529.08	44.80000	1,926.40
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000 EACH	5,000.00000	10,000.00	4,722.22000	9,444.44	5,950.00000	11,900.00
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	20.000 EACH	52.00000	1,040.00	44.44000	888.80	56.00000	1,120.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone	100.000 EACH	13.00000	1,300.00	11.11000	1,111.00	14.00000	1,400.00
630-80510	Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	1.000 L S	5,000.00000	5,000.00	2,750.00000	2,750.00	7,000.00000	7,000.00
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$774,744.00		\$815,000.00		\$946,000.00





Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150625  
 Letting Date: June 25, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19740R  
 Region: 5

Counties: LA PLATA

				(3) 1489A CROSSFIRE, LLC					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS					<b>LCC:</b>		
201-00000	Clearing and Grubbing	1.000	L S	3,825.00000	3,825.00				
202-00001	Removal of Structure	1.000	EACH	545.00000	545.00				
202-00037	Removal of End Section	2.000	EACH	700.00000	1,400.00				
202-00090	Removal of Delineator	6.000	EACH	12.00000	72.00				
202-00220	Removal of Asphalt Mat	265.000	SY	10.00000	2,650.00				
202-00240	Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)	1,285.000	SY	10.00000	12,850.00				
202-00810	Removal of Ground Sign	6.000	EACH	245.00000	1,470.00				
202-04002	Clean Culvert	4.000	EACH	1,050.00000	4,200.00				
203-00010	Unclassified Excavation (Complete In Place)	1,428.000	CY	11.00000	15,708.00				
203-01100	Proof Rolling	10.000	HOUR	190.00000	1,900.00				
203-01140	Rolling	10.000	HOUR	245.00000	2,450.00				
203-01500	Blading	10.000	HOUR	305.00000	3,050.00				
203-01594	Combination Loader	10.000	HOUR	125.00000	1,250.00				
203-01597	Potholing	20.000	HOUR	425.00000	8,500.00				

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150625 Contract ID: C19740R Counties: LA PLATA  
 Letting Date: June 25, 2015 Region: 5  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

				(3) 1489A CROSSFIRE, LLC					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS					<b>LCC:</b>		
203-01622	Sweeping (With Pickup Broom)	10.000 HOUR		128.00000	1,280.00				
203-02330	Laborer	10.000 HOUR		32.00000	320.00				
207-00205	Topsoil	110.000 CY		124.00000	13,640.00				
207-00210	Stockpile Topsoil	110.000 CY		41.50000	4,565.00				
208-00002	Erosion Log (12 Inch)	50.000 LF		46.00000	2,300.00				
208-00020	Silt Fence	3,000.000 LF		2.50000	7,500.00				
208-00045	Concrete Washout Structure	1.000 EACH		2,515.00000	2,515.00				
208-00070	Vehicle Tracking Pad	1.000 EACH		2,500.00000	2,500.00				
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	5.000 HOUR		32.00000	160.00				
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	5.000 HOUR		100.00000	500.00				
208-00205	Erosion Control Supervisor	80.000 HOUR		120.00000	9,600.00				
210-00011	Reset Mailbox Structure (Type 1)	2.000 EACH		700.00000	1,400.00				
210-00810	Reset Ground Sign	4.000 EACH		270.00000	1,080.00				
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	0.400 ACRE		2,050.00000	820.00				

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150625  
 Letting Date: June 25, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19740R  
 Region: 5

Counties: LA PLATA

				(3) 1489A CROSSFIRE, LLC					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS					<b>LCC:</b>		
212-00032	Soil Conditioning	0.400	ACRE	1,150.00000	460.00				
213-00003	Mulching (Weed Free)	0.400	ACRE	1,350.00000	540.00				
213-00061	Mulch Tackifier	40.000	LB	4.90000	196.00				
304-02000	Aggregate Base Course (Class 2)	1,892.000	TON	29.00000	54,868.00				
304-06000	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	752.000	TON	32.00000	24,064.00				
304-09000	Aggregate Base Course (Special)	58.000	CY	32.00000	1,856.00				
403-34721	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 58-28)	2,569.000	TON	200.00000	513,800.00				
411-10255	Emulsified Asphalt (Slow-Setting)	1,061.000	GAL	9.50000	10,079.50				
603-10180	18 Inch Corrugated Steel Pipe	7.000	LF	109.00000	763.00				
603-10240	24 Inch Corrugated Steel Pipe	3.000	LF	165.00000	495.00				
603-30018	18 Inch Steel End Section	1.000	EACH	500.00000	500.00				
603-30024	24 Inch Steel End Section	1.000	EACH	750.00000	750.00				
603-30036	36 Inch Steel End Section	1.000	EACH	1,800.00000	1,800.00				
607-11525	Fence (Plastic)	300.000	LF	17.50000	5,250.00				

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150625  
 Letting Date: June 25, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19740R  
 Region: 5

Counties: LA PLATA

				(3) 1489A CROSSFIRE, LLC					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS					<b>LCC:</b>		
612-00001	Delineator (Type I)	5.000	EACH	33.00000	165.00				
612-00003	Delineator (Type III)	3.000	EACH	36.00000	108.00				
614-00011	Sign Panel (Class I)	30.000	SF	27.00000	810.00				
614-01512	Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Post)	69.000	LF	16.00000	1,104.00				
614-01522	Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Socket)	7.000	EACH	92.00000	644.00				
620-00001	Field Office (Class 1)	1.000	EACH	19,000.00000	19,000.00				
620-00011	Field Laboratory (Class 1)	1.000	EACH	45,000.00000	45,000.00				
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000	EACH	3,000.00000	3,000.00				
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000	L S	12,000.00000	12,000.00				
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000	L S	72,000.00000	72,000.00				
626-01000	Public Information Services	1.000	L S	3,550.00000	3,550.00				
627-00011	Pavement Marking Paint (Waterborne)	54.000	GAL	95.00000	5,130.00				
627-00013	Pavement Marking Paint (High Build)	54.000	GAL	160.00000	8,640.00				
627-30324	Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking (Word-Symbol) (Type I)	107.000	SF	36.00000	3,852.00				

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150625  
 Letting Date: June 25, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19740R  
 Region: 5

Counties: LA PLATA

				(3) 1489A CROSSFIRE, LLC					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS					<b>LCC:</b>		
627-30329	Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line) (Type I)	44.000	SF	48.00000	2,112.00				
629-01001	Survey Monument (Type 1)	1.000	EACH	5,600.00000	5,600.00				
629-01050	Monument Box	1.000	EACH	1,200.00000	1,200.00				
630-00000	Flagging	900.000	HOUR	33.00000	29,700.00				
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	14.000	DAY	120.00000	1,680.00				
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	40.000	DAY	770.00000	30,800.00				
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	11.000	EACH	44.00000	484.00				
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	43.000	EACH	51.00000	2,193.00				
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000	EACH	5,460.00000	10,920.00				
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	20.000	EACH	60.00000	1,200.00				
630-80380	Traffic Cone	100.000	EACH	15.75000	1,575.00				
630-80510	Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	1.000	L S	36,000.00000	36,000.00				
<b>Section Totals:</b>					\$1,021,938.50				



Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150625 Contract ID: C19740R Counties: LA PLATA  
 Letting Date: June 25, 2015 Region: 5  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM Contract Time: 50 WORKING DAYS Project(s): SHE172A-018

Contract Description:  
 SH 172, MP 21.5 TO 22.5, HIGHWAY WIDENING AND OVERLAY.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0005	201-00000 Clearing and Grubbing	1.000	5,000.00000	15,000.00000 L S	5,000.00	15,000.00	300.00%	10,000.00
0010	202-00001 Removal of Structure	1.000	1,000.00000	1,000.00000 EACH	1,000.00	1,000.00	100.00%	0.00
0015	202-00037 Removal of End Section	2.000	1,250.00000	375.00000 EACH	2,500.00	750.00	30.00%	-1,750.00
0020	202-00090 Removal of Delineator	6.000	10.00000	7.78000 EACH	60.00	46.68	77.80%	-13.32
0025	202-00220 Removal of Asphalt Mat	265.000	15.00000	10.00000 SY	3,975.00	2,650.00	66.67%	-1,325.00
0030	202-00240 Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)	1,285.000	7.00000	10.00000 SY	8,995.00	12,850.00	142.86%	3,855.00
0035	202-00810 Removal of Ground Sign	6.000	200.00000	172.22000 EACH	1,200.00	1,033.32	86.11%	-166.68
0040	202-04002 Clean Culvert	4.000	2,000.00000	2,000.00000 EACH	8,000.00	8,000.00	100.00%	0.00

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150625 Contract ID: C19740R Counties: LA PLATA  
 Letting Date: June 25, 2015 Region: 5  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM Contract Time: 50 WORKING DAYS Project(s): SHE172A-018

Contract Description:  
 SH 172, MP 21.5 TO 22.5, HIGHWAY WIDENING AND OVERLAY.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0045	203-00010 Unclassified Excavation (Complete In Place)	1,428.000	23.00000	42.50000 CY	32,844.00	60,690.00	184.78%	27,846.00
0050	203-01100 Proof Rolling	10.000	200.00000	87.50000 HOUR	2,000.00	875.00	43.75%	-1,125.00
0055	203-01140 Rolling	10.000	175.00000	100.00000 HOUR	1,750.00	1,000.00	57.14%	-750.00
0060	203-01500 Blading	10.000	210.00000	125.00000 HOUR	2,100.00	1,250.00	59.52%	-850.00
0065	203-01594 Combination Loader	10.000	125.00000	125.00000 HOUR	1,250.00	1,250.00	100.00%	0.00
0070	203-01597 Potholing	20.000	250.00000	281.25000 HOUR	5,000.00	5,625.00	112.50%	625.00
0075	203-01622 Sweeping (With Pickup Broom)	10.000	250.00000	100.00000 HOUR	2,500.00	1,000.00	40.00%	-1,500.00
0080	203-02330 Laborer	10.000	80.00000	43.75000 HOUR	800.00	437.50	54.69%	-362.50



Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150625 Contract ID: C19740R Counties: LA PLATA  
 Letting Date: June 25, 2015 Region: 5  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM Contract Time: 50 WORKING DAYS Project(s): SHE172A-018

Contract Description:  
 SH 172, MP 21.5 TO 22.5, HIGHWAY WIDENING AND OVERLAY.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0085	207-00205 Topsoil	110.000	25.00000	11.25000 CY	2,750.00	1,237.50	45.00%	-1,512.50
0090	207-00210 Stockpile Topsoil	110.000	25.00000	11.25000 CY	2,750.00	1,237.50	45.00%	-1,512.50
0095	208-00002 Erosion Log (12 Inch)	50.000	18.00000	12.50000 LF	900.00	625.00	69.44%	-275.00
0100	208-00020 Silt Fence	3,000.000	3.00000	5.63000 LF	9,000.00	16,890.00	187.67%	7,890.00
0105	208-00045 Concrete Washout Structure	1.000	1,500.00000	1,250.00000 EACH	1,500.00	1,250.00	83.33%	-250.00
0110	208-00070 Vehicle Tracking Pad	1.000	2,700.00000	1,500.00000 EACH	2,700.00	1,500.00	55.56%	-1,200.00
0115	208-00103 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	5.000	60.00000	43.75000 HOUR	300.00	218.75	72.92%	-81.25
0120	208-00105 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	5.000	135.00000	100.00000 HOUR	675.00	500.00	74.07%	-175.00

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150625 Contract ID: C19740R Counties: LA PLATA  
 Letting Date: June 25, 2015 Region: 5  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM Contract Time: 50 WORKING DAYS Project(s): SHE172A-018

Contract Description:  
 SH 172, MP 21.5 TO 22.5, HIGHWAY WIDENING AND OVERLAY.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0125	208-00205 Erosion Control Supervisor	80.000	50.00000	50.00000 HOUR	4,000.00	4,000.00	100.00%	0.00
0130	210-00011 Reset Mailbox Structure (Type 1)	2.000	420.00000	416.67000 EACH	840.00	833.34	99.21%	-6.66
0135	210-00810 Reset Ground Sign	4.000	230.00000	194.44000 EACH	920.00	777.76	84.54%	-142.24
0140	212-00006 Seeding (Native)	0.400	1,600.00000	1,333.33000 ACRE	640.00	533.33	83.33%	-106.67
0145	212-00032 Soil Conditioning	0.400	4,000.00000	7,222.22000 ACRE	1,600.00	2,888.89	180.56%	1,288.89
0150	213-00003 Mulching (Weed Free)	0.400	1,500.00000	1,466.67000 ACRE	600.00	586.67	97.78%	-13.33
0155	213-00061 Mulch Tackifier	40.000	5.30000	5.00000 LB	212.00	200.00	94.34%	-12.00
0160	304-02000 Aggregate Base Course (Class 2)	1,892.000	22.00000	26.65000 TON	41,624.00	50,421.80	121.14%	8,797.80

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150625 Contract ID: C19740R Counties: LA PLATA  
 Letting Date: June 25, 2015 Region: 5  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM Contract Time: 50 WORKING DAYS Project(s): SHE172A-018

Contract Description:  
 SH 172, MP 21.5 TO 22.5, HIGHWAY WIDENING AND OVERLAY.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0165	304-06000 Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	752.000	25.00000	27.76000 TON	18,800.00	20,875.52	111.04%	2,075.52
0170	304-09000 Aggregate Base Course (Special)	58.000	80.00000	27.76000 CY	4,640.00	1,610.08	34.70%	-3,029.92
0175	403-34721 Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 58-28)	2,569.000	150.00000	146.67000 TON	385,350.00	376,795.23	97.78%	-8,554.77
0180	411-10255 Emulsified Asphalt (Slow-Setting)	1,061.000	4.00000	6.67000 GAL	4,244.00	7,076.87	166.75%	2,832.87
0185	603-10180 18 Inch Corrugated Steel Pipe	7.000	220.00000	150.00000 LF	1,540.00	1,050.00	68.18%	-490.00
0190	603-10240 24 Inch Corrugated Steel Pipe	3.000	500.00000	212.50000 LF	1,500.00	637.50	42.50%	-862.50
0195	603-30018 18 Inch Steel End Section	1.000	800.00000	281.25000 EACH	800.00	281.25	35.16%	-518.75
0200	603-30024 24 Inch Steel End Section	1.000	1,000.00000	393.75000 EACH	1,000.00	393.75	39.38%	-606.25

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150625 Contract ID: C19740R Counties: LA PLATA  
 Letting Date: June 25, 2015 Region: 5  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM Contract Time: 50 WORKING DAYS Project(s): SHE172A-018

Contract Description:  
 SH 172, MP 21.5 TO 22.5, HIGHWAY WIDENING AND OVERLAY.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0205	603-30036 36 Inch Steel End Section	1.000	1,500.00000	562.50000 EACH	1,500.00	562.50	37.50%	-937.50
0210	607-11525 Fence (Plastic)	300.000	9.00000	5.63000 LF	2,700.00	1,689.00	62.56%	-1,011.00
0215	612-00001 Delineator (Type I)	5.000	27.00000	23.33000 EACH	135.00	116.65	86.41%	-18.35
0220	612-00003 Delineator (Type III)	3.000	30.00000	25.56000 EACH	90.00	76.68	85.20%	-13.32
0225	614-00011 Sign Panel (Class I)	30.000	19.00000	16.67000 SF	570.00	500.10	87.74%	-69.90
0230	614-01512 Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Post)	69.000	13.00000	11.11000 LF	897.00	766.59	85.46%	-130.41
0235	614-01522 Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Socket)	7.000	75.00000	58.89000 EACH	525.00	412.23	78.52%	-112.77
0240	620-00001 Field Office (Class 1)	1.000	12,000.00000	15,000.00000 EACH	12,000.00	15,000.00	125.00%	3,000.00

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150625 Contract ID: C19740R Counties: LA PLATA  
 Letting Date: June 25, 2015 Region: 5  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM Contract Time: 50 WORKING DAYS Project(s): SHE172A-018

Contract Description:  
 SH 172, MP 21.5 TO 22.5, HIGHWAY WIDENING AND OVERLAY.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0245	620-00011 Field Laboratory (Class 1)	1.000	12,000.00000	15,000.00000 EACH	12,000.00	15,000.00	125.00%	3,000.00
0250	620-00020 Sanitary Facility	1.000	1,000.00000	937.50000 EACH	1,000.00	937.50	93.75%	-62.50
0255	625-00000 Construction Surveying	1.000	18,000.00000	11,466.67000 L S	18,000.00	11,466.67	63.70%	-6,533.33
0260	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	60,000.00000	80,474.29000 L S	60,000.00	80,474.29	134.12%	20,474.29
0265	626-01000 Public Information Services	1.000	3,000.00000	2,750.00000 L S	3,000.00	2,750.00	91.67%	-250.00
0270	627-00011 Pavement Marking Paint (Waterborne)	54.000	95.00000	66.67000 GAL	5,130.00	3,600.18	70.18%	-1,529.82
0275	627-00013 Pavement Marking Paint (High Build)	54.000	130.00000	111.11000 GAL	7,020.00	5,999.94	85.47%	-1,020.06
0280	627-30324 Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking (Word-Symbol) (Type I)	107.000	35.00000	20.00000 SF	3,745.00	2,140.00	57.14%	-1,605.00

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150625 Contract ID: C19740R Counties: LA PLATA  
 Letting Date: June 25, 2015 Region: 5  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM Contract Time: 50 WORKING DAYS Project(s): SHE172A-018

Contract Description:  
 SH 172, MP 21.5 TO 22.5, HIGHWAY WIDENING AND OVERLAY.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0285	627-30329 Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line) (Type I)	44.000	35.00000	27.78000 SF	1,540.00	1,222.32	79.37%	-317.68
0290	629-01001 Survey Monument (Type 1)	1.000	4,600.00000	277.78000 EACH	4,600.00	277.78	6.04%	-4,322.22
0295	629-01050 Monument Box	1.000	2,700.00000	1,000.00000 EACH	2,700.00	1,000.00	37.04%	-1,700.00
0300	630-00000 Flagging	900.000	25.00000	23.33000 HOUR	22,500.00	20,997.00	93.32%	-1,503.00
0305	630-00007 Traffic Control Inspection	14.000	120.00000	100.00000 DAY	1,680.00	1,400.00	83.33%	-280.00
0310	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	40.000	650.00000	666.67000 DAY	26,000.00	26,666.80	102.56%	666.80
0315	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	11.000	37.00000	31.11000 EACH	407.00	342.21	84.08%	-64.79
0320	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	43.000	42.00000	35.56000 EACH	1,806.00	1,529.08	84.67%	-276.92

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150625 Contract ID: C19740R Counties: LA PLATA  
 Letting Date: June 25, 2015 Region: 5  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM Contract Time: 50 WORKING DAYS Project(s): SHE172A-018

Contract Description:  
 SH 172, MP 21.5 TO 22.5, HIGHWAY WIDENING AND OVERLAY.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0325	630-80355 Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000	5,000.00000	4,722.22000 EACH	10,000.00	9,444.44	94.44%	-555.56
0330	630-80360 Drum Channelizing Device	20.000	52.00000	44.44000 EACH	1,040.00	888.80	85.46%	-151.20
0335	630-80380 Traffic Cone	100.000	13.00000	11.11000 EACH	1,300.00	1,111.00	85.46%	-189.00
0340	630-80510 Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	1.000	5,000.00000	2,750.00000 L S	5,000.00	2,750.00	55.00%	-2,250.00
<b>Section 0001 Subtotal</b>					\$774,744.00	\$815,000.00	105.20%	\$40,256.00
<b>Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items</b>					<b>\$774,744.00</b>	<b>\$815,000.00</b>	<b>105.20%</b>	<b>\$40,256.00</b>